In establishing a balanced print and nonprint collection, the 
minimum annual media program expenditure per school site shall be as follows: 

(1) Fewer than five hundred (500) enrolled students: Nine dollars ($9.00) per enrolled student. 

(2) Five hundred (500) to nine hundred ninety-nine (999) enrolled students: Four thousand five 
hundred dollars ($4500.00) for the first five hundred (500) enrolled students plus five dollars 
($5.00) per student for each additional enrolled student above five hundred (500) students up to 
nine hundred ninety-nine (999) students. 

(3) One thousand (1,000) to one thousand nine hundred ninety-nine (1,999) enrolled students: 
Seven thousand dollars ($7000.00) for the first one thousand (1,000) enrolled students plus four 
dollars ($4.00) per student for each additional enrolled student above one thousand (1,000) 
students up to one thousand nine hundred ninety-nine (1,999) students. 

(4) Two thousand (2,000) or more enrolled students: Eleven thousand dollars ($11,000.00) for 
the first two thousand (2,000) enrolled students plus three dollars ($3.00) per student for each 
additional enrolled student above two thousand (2,000) students. 

(b) Permissible media expenditures. All materials in the school (decentralized materials) that have